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LISA D. NORDSTROM
Lead Counsel

Inordstrom@idahopower.com
November 28, 2011

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Jean D. Jewell, Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 West Washington Street
Boise, Idaho 83702

Re: Case No. IPC-E-11-08
General Rate Case Hearing

Dear Ms. Jewell;

Given that the majority of the issues presented in Idaho Power Company’s (“Idaho
Power”) direct testimony are resolved in the settlement agreement filed on September 23,
2011, Idaho Power has received inquiries concerning which witnesses’ testimony it intends
to spread upon the record during the technical hearing scheduled for December 5-6. As
the Commissioners, court reporter, and parties prepare for hearing, please be advised that
Idaho Power intends to present the following witness testimony:

Tim Tatum (testimony in support of stipulation only)
Theresa Drake (rebuttal testimony)

Warren Kline (rebuttal testimony only)

Scott Sparks (relevant portions of direct testimony)
Mike Youngblood (rebuttal testimony only)

To facilitate an orderly presentation of the unresolved issues in this case, Idaho
Power plans to submit its direct and rebuttal testimony simultaneously and reserve the right
to recall witnesses if necessary. Please feel free to contact me at (208) 388-5825 with any
questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Lisa D. Nordstrom

LDN:csb
cc:  Service List (via e-mail)

Connie Bucy (via e-mail) e
P.O. Box 70
Boise, ID 83707






CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 28" day of November 2011 | served a true and
correct copy of the within and foregoing LETTER TO JEAN JEWELL upon the following
named parties by the method indicated below, and addressed to the following:

Commission Staff

Donald L. Howell, Il

Karl T. Klein

Deputy Attorneys General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 West Washington (83702)
P.O. Box 83720

Boise, Idaho 83720-0074

Industrial Customers of ldaho Power
Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams

RICHARDSON & O’LEARY, PLLC

515 North 27" Street (83702)

P.O. Box 7218

Boise, Idaho 83707

Dr. Don Reading

Ben Johnson Associates, Inc.
6070 Hill Road

Boise, Idaho 83703

Idaho Irrigation Pumpers Association, Inc.

Eric L. Olsen

RACINE, OLSON, NYE, BUDGE &
BAILEY, CHARTERED

201 East Center

P.O. Box 1391

Pocatello, Idaho 83204-1391

Anthony Yankel

29814 Lake Road
Bay Village, Ohio 44140

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1

Hand Delivered

U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

_X_ Email Don.Howell@puc.idaho.gov
Karl.Klein@puc.idaho.gov
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Hand Delivered

U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

_X_ Email peter@richardsonandoleary.com
greg@richardsonandoleary.com

Hand Delivered

U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

_X_ Email dr@benjohnsonassociates.com

Hand Delivered

U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

Email elo@racinelaw.net

<]

Hand Delivered

U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

_X_Email tony@yankel.net




The Kroger Co.

Kurt J. Boehm

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Kevin Higgins

Energy Strategies, LLC

215 South State Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Micron Technology, Inc.

Mary V. York

HOLLAND & HART, LLP

101 South Capital Boulevard, Suite 1400
Boise, ldaho 83702

Richard E. Malmgren

Senior Assistant General Counsel
Micron Technology, Inc.

800 South Federal Way

Boise, Idaho 83716

The United States Department of Energy
Arthur Perry Bruder, Attorney-Advisor
United States Department of Energy

1000 Independence Avenue SW
Washington, DC 20585

Dwight D. Etheridge

Exeter Associates, Inc.

10480 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 300
Columbia, Maryland 21044

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail
Overnight Mail
FAX

Email kboehm@BKL lawfirm.com
irh@battfisher.com

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mall
Overnight Mail
FAX

X _Email khiggins@energystrat.com

Hand Delivered

U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

__X_Email myork@hollandhart.com

tnelson@hollandhart.com

madavidson@hollandhart.com
fschmidt@hollandhart.com

Inbuchanan@hollandhart.com
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Hand Delivered

U.S. Mail

Overnight Mail

FAX

Email remalmgren@micron.com

Hand Delivered

U.S. Malil

Overnight Mail

FAX

__X_Email Arthur.bruder@hg.doe.gov
Steven.porter@hq.doe.gov

LB

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail
Overnight Mail
FAX

X _Email detheridge@exeterassociates.com



Community Action Partnership Hand Delivered

Association of Idaho U.S. Mail
Brad M. Purdy Overnight Mail
Attorney at Law FAX

2019 North 17" Street X _Email bmpurdy@hotmail.com
Boise, |daho 83702

Idaho Conservation League Hand Delivered
Benjamin J. Otto ____U.S. Mall
Idaho Conservation League __Overnight Mail
710 North Sixth Street (83702) FAX

X

P.O. Box 844
Boise, Idaho 83701

Email botto@idahoconservation.org

Snake River Alliance _____Hand Delivered

Ken Miller ____U.S. Mall

Snake River Alliance ____Overnight Mail

P.O. Box 1731 _ _FAX

Boise, Idaho 83701 _X Email kmiller@snakeriveralliance.org
NW Energy Coalition _ __Hand Delivered

Nancy Hirsh, Policy Director ___U.S. Mall

NW Energy Coalition ____Overnight Mail

811 First Avenue, Suite 305 ___FAX

Seattle, Washington 98104 _X Email nancy@nwenergy.org

Hoku Materials, Inc. _____Hand Delivered

Dean J. Miller __U.8. Mail

McDEVITT & MILLER LLP __ Overnight Mail

420 East Bannock (83702) _ FAX

P.O. Box 2564 _X Email joe@mcdevitt-miller.com
Boise, Idaho 83701 heather@mcdevitt-miller.com
Scott Paul, CEO ___Hand Delivered

Hoku Materials, Inc. ___U.S. Mall

One Hoku Way __Overnight Mail

Pocatello, Idaho 83204 ___FAX

X _Email spaul@hokucorp.com

D. Nordstrgdm

Lisa
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